the unit bid prices from the two (2) qualified bidders under SB-25-005 on an as-needed basis for the 

period January 1, 2025 and December 31, 2026

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Engineer is recommending an award of contract to Colliers 

Engineering & Design, Inc., for the Project in an amount not to exceed fourteen thousand two 

hundred ninety-six dollars ($14,296.00); and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. C-04-55-148-001-9B1 or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability 

of funds has been contingently certified by the Chief Financial Officer subject to sufficient funds

[...]

the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic authorizes an award of contract to 

Colliers Engineering & Design, Inc., for On-Call Construction Testing Services on Lower Notch 

Road Culvert No. 1600-214 in the Borough of Woodland Park, in an amount not to exceed fourteen 

thousand two hundred ninety-six dollars ($14,296.00).

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board, County Counsel, County 

Finance Officer, County Engineer and the Director of the Board of County Commissioners are 

authorized to execute an agreement with Colliers Engineering & Design, Inc., and take any other